

City of Harrisonburg Public Information Office 409 South Main Street Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801 540-432-7701 (office)

For Immediate Release – Aug. 16, 2019

Contact: Michael Parks, Harrisonburg Director of Communications

540.432.7701

Michael.Parks@harrisonburgva.gov

## Forum to seek public engagement on Downtown Parking Study

HARRISONBURG, Va. - The City of Harrisonburg, along with consultant group DESMAN, will soon host a public forum focused on improving parking options in Downtown.

The forum, to be held Wednesday, Aug. 28, at 6 p.m., will take place at the Ice House and is open to all who are interested. A brief presentation will occur at the beginning of the evening, followed by an open house where City officials and the consultant will be available to discuss Downtown parking and answer any questions.

There will be graphics showing existing parking conditions and multiple opportunities to provide feedback.

"It's important for us to hear from the we are taking their concerns into



people who visit Downtown and make sure A public forum on Aug. 28 will allow residents to provide their input on the future of parking in Harrisonburg's Downtown.

consideration as we focus on the future of parking in our area," Harrisonburg Public Works Director Tom Hartman said. "We encourage anyone who is curious about this process to join us and take part in this discussion."

In addition to the public forum, a survey is available at www.harrisonburgva.gov focused on a number of Downtown parking topics. Residents can take that survey until Sept. 6.

The Aug. 28 meeting will take place at Outreach & Engagement, MSC 6906, 127 W. Bruce St. at the Ice House.

The City of Harrisonburg is centrally located in the Shenandoah Valley of Virginia. It is home to approximately 54,000 people. More information about the City of Harrisonburg is available online at www.HarrisonburgVA.gov.